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FÄLT 
 
KF13 
1 Amanda Persson Vrenaortens Skyttegille (SÖ) 0/0 4/0 6/3 6/1 0/0 6/3 6/2 28/9 

2 Liam Bernhardsson Mönsterås Skytteförening (SM) 6/1 6/3 3/1 1/0 2/0 5/0 0/0 23/5 

3 Amanda Sandmark Christianstads Skyttesäl (SK) 6/0 1/0 2/0 1/0 1/0 3/3 2/0 16/3 

 
 
KF15  
1 Mathilda Pettersson Bjärke Skytteförening (VG) 6/1 5/0 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/3 6/3 41/20 

2 Josefin Höggärde Bjärke Skytteförening (VG) 3/0 6/6 6/5 6/3 3/0 6/3 5/1 35/18 

 
 
KF17  
1 Hanna Hermansson Bjärke Skytteförening (VG) 6/2 6/3 6/0 6/4 4/1 6/4 6/4 40/18 

2 Adam Biskop Ålems Skytteförening (SM) 5/2 6/1 2/1 5/2 6/1 6/4 1/0 31/11 

 
 
Veteran  
1 Lars-Erik Larsson Falkenbergs Skytteföreni (HA) 6/1 6/5 6/5 5/2 6/5 5/3 5/2 39/23 

2 Olle Gabrielsson Rommeheds Skytteförening (DA) 6/5 6/5 5/2 3/0 6/5 6/4 6/4 38/25 

3 Arne Bergström Härnösands Skytteförenin (VN) 6/1 6/5 6/4 6/4 5/1 3/1 6/5 38/21 

4 Henry Håkansson Eda Skyttegille (VÄ) 6/5 6/1 6/6 5/2 6/3 2/2 6/2 37/21 

5 Leif Danielsson Värnamo Skytteförening (SM) 6/0 6/0 6/2 5/0 6/5 5/4 3/2 37/13 

6 Ronnie Bjuvegård Bromölla Skytteförening (SK) 5/0 6/1 6/2 4/0 6/5 4/1 6/2 37/11 

7 Christer Fritiofsson Tämta Skyttegille (VG) 5/0 6/6 6/5 5/1 3/1 6/2 5/2 36/17 

8 Torbjörn Engqvist Trosa-Vagnhärad Skyttegi (SÖ) 6/0 6/5 6/4 4/2 5/1 5/1 4/1 36/14 

9 Roland Petersson Örgryte Skytteförening (VS) 5/0 6/3 5/4 4/3 5/3 4/1 6/4 35/18 

10 Lennart Albinsson Össjö Skytteförening (SK) 5/0 6/5 4/1 6/3 4/1 5/3 5/4 35/17 

11 Lars-Gunnar Hedström Trosa-Vagnhärad Skyttegi (SÖ) 6/0 6/1 6/4 2/0 5/3 4/4 6/1 35/13 

12 Torbjörn Karlsson Vrenaortens Skyttegille (SÖ) 5/0 6/5 4/4 3/2 6/5 4/1 6/3 34/20 

13 Jörgen Gustafsson Varbergs Skytteförening (HA) 3/1 6/3 6/6 6/1 4/0 3/0 6/6 34/17 

14 Jan Strand Össjö Skytteförening (SK) 5/1 6/1 5/2 3/0 6/2 4/1 5/4 34/11 

15 Christer Pettersson Gyttorps Sportskytteklub (ÖR) 5/1 6/5 0/0 6/2 6/5 0/0 6/2 29/15 

16 Bengt Hansson Bromölla Skytteförening (SK) 5/0 6/5 5/4 5/4 3/1 2/1 3/0 29/15 

17 Lars Ingesson Motala Skyttegille (ÖS) 5/0 6/4 5/5 2/0 3/1 4/2 4/1 29/13 

18 Torsten Karlsson Vrenaortens Skyttegille (SÖ) 5/0 3/1 5/3 4/3 6/0 1/0 5/3 29/10 

19 Christer Wulff Veinge-Eldsberga SF (HA) 4/1 6/4 6/5 5/2 6/4 1/0 0/0 28/16 

20 Östen Tarland Eslövs Skyttegille (SK) 6/1 2/0 6/2 2/1 5/3 5/3 2/1 28/11 

21 Göran Olsson Hällestad-Dalby Skyttegi (SK) 5/0 3/1 3/0 6/5 4/2 2/0 5/2 28/10 

22 Hans Ekman Trosa-Vagnhärad Skyttegi (SÖ) 5/0 6/4 6/6 4/1 2/0 0/0 3/1 26/12 

23 Jan-Ola Olsson Öved-Östraby Skyttefören (SK) 5/0 6/6 6/3 0/0 2/0 4/2 0/0 23/11 

24 Thomas Qwist Tyringe Skyttegille (SK) 1/0 1/0 0/0 2/0 5/2 0/0 2/1 11/3 

 
 
Veteran ligg 
1 Sölve Pihl Finspongs Skyttegille (ÖS) 6/0 6/1 3/1 5/0 6/5 4/3 6/5 36/15 

2 Olof Danielson Bjärke Skytteförening (VG) 6/1 4/2 5/2 4/2 6/5 5/1 5/2 35/15 

3 Ulf Linden Trosa-Vagnhärad Skyttegi (SÖ) 6/3 6/3 6/4 5/0 2/0 6/3 2/0 33/13 

4 Christer Gottvall Trosa-Vagnhärad Skyttegi (SÖ) 2/0 5/2 5/3 4/1 6/3 5/3 6/0 33/12 

5 Tommy Persson Hallabro-Öljehults Skytt (BL) 2/0 6/2 6/1 4/1 5/0 6/5 0/0 29/9 

6 Tommy Lundqvist Trosa-Vagnhärad Skyttegi (SÖ) 5/0 5/0 4/2 3/2 2/0 4/1 2/0 25/5 

7 Bengt Karlsson Kallinge-F17 Skyttefören (BL) 5/0 3/0 3/0 0/0 5/2 1/0 1/0 18/2 

 
 
Senior 
1 Magnus Larsson Älekulla Skytteförening (VG) 6/0 6/6 6/6 6/2 6/4 6/3 6/4 42/25 

2 Viktor Klemmedsson Christianstads Skyttesäl (SK) 6/1 6/5 6/3 6/5 6/5 5/3 6/5 41/27 

3 Christer Berntsson Varbergs Skytteförening (HA) 6/0 6/6 6/5 6/4 6/6 4/0 6/6 40/27 

4 Anders Petersson Älmhults Skytteförening (SM) 6/0 6/4 6/3 6/2 6/5 4/2 6/4 40/20 

5 Ingemar Månsson Helsingborgs Skyttesälls (SK) 6/4 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/3 3/2 6/3 39/24 

6 Benny Svensson Värö Skytteförening (HA) 6/0 6/6 6/4 6/2 5/3 5/2 5/5 39/22 

7 Joakim Arnkvist Gräsmarks Skytteförening (VÄ) 6/2 6/4 6/2 5/5 6/4 4/2 6/2 39/21 

8 Anders Hasselgren Trosa-Vagnhärad Skyttegi (SÖ) 6/1 6/5 5/1 6/4 6/5 5/3 5/1 39/20 

9 Niklas Moberg Finspongs Skyttegille (ÖS) 6/1 6/4 6/5 3/2 6/4 4/1 6/4 37/21 

10 Michael Svensson Finspongs Skyttegille (ÖS) 6/0 6/3 6/6 4/1 6/4 3/1 6/3 37/18 

11 Alan Kerr Varbergs Skytteförening (HA) 5/0 6/5 3/0 5/0 6/5 6/3 6/1 37/14 

12 Hans Arnkvist Gräsmarks Skytteförening (VÄ) 5/0 6/4 6/6 6/2 2/0 5/3 6/2 36/17 

13 Oliver Elving Bruce Kristinehamns Skytteföre (VÄ) 6/0 6/1 6/5 6/2 6/2 3/0 3/1 36/11 

14 Robin Andersson Motala Skyttegille (ÖS) 5/2 2/0 6/5 6/2 6/5 4/3 6/6 35/23 

15 Per-Åke Persson Öved-Östraby Skyttefören (SK) 6/2 3/2 6/3 6/6 5/5 4/1 5/4 35/23 

16 Thomas Magnusson Falkenbergs Skytteföreni (HA) 6/2 6/0 6/4 6/4 6/5 3/2 2/0 35/17 

17 Markus Andersson Bälinge-Jumkil Skytteför (UP) 6/0 6/2 3/0 6/0 6/3 3/1 5/2 35/8 

18 Mattias Nordlander Ka 2 Skytteförening (BL) 5/0 6/4 6/6 6/5 6/6 4/2 1/0 34/23 

19 Stefan Lundgren Nedre Ullerud Skytteföre (VÄ) 5/1 6/0 4/1 3/0 6/5 4/3 6/6 34/16 



20 Simon Ness Arvika Skyttegille (VÄ) 6/0 6/1 3/2 4/0 5/5 3/3 6/6 33/17 

21 Albin- Sandmark Christianstads Skyttesäl (SK) 6/0 6/4 6/3 6/3 3/0 0/0 5/2 32/12 

22 Henning Andersson Bälinge-Jumkil Skytteför (UP) 6/1 5/1 5/1 0/0 6/5 2/2 5/3 29/13 

23 Mikael Nilsson Bromma-Solna Skyttefören (ST) 6/0 5/1 4/4 3/0 5/3 4/2 2/0 29/10 

24 Thommy Jonasson Älmhults Skytteförening (SM) 4/0 6/2 5/0 2/0 4/1 3/1 5/3 29/7 

25 Clas Bernhardsson Mönsterås Skytteförening (SM) 6/0 6/2 5/4 1/1 2/0 2/1 6/3 28/11 

26 Anders Magnusson Ålems Skytteförening (SM) 6/0 5/2 6/3 3/2 2/0 5/4 1/0 28/11 

27 Rikard Elmlund Ka 2 Skytteförening (BL) 4/3 3/0 6/6 1/0 5/2 1/1 6/4 26/16 

28 Viktor Kelkkanen Ka 2 Skytteförening (BL) 5/0 6/5 6/2 0/0 6/1 3/2 0/0 26/10 

29 Ann-Sofie Wendle Almunge-Länna Skytteföre (UP) 4/0 5/4 4/4 0/0 6/4 0/0 4/1 23/13 

30 Mia Larsson Christianstads Skyttesäl (SK) 6/0 5/2 4/0 4/2 1/0 1/0 2/0 23/4 

31 Isac Cedergren Christianstads Skyttesäl (SK) 6/0 6/5 6/5 3/2 0/0 0/0 0/0 21/12 

32 Henrik Olsson Öved-Östraby Skyttefören (SK) 3/0 4/0 2/0 0/0 6/2 3/1 3/0 21/3 

33 Göran Carlsson Össjö Skytteförening (SK) 5/2 5/0 0/0 0/0 6/5 1/0 0/0 17/7 

 
 
 
Kikare 
1 Lennart Gustafsson Lidköping Skytteförening (VG) 6/4 6/5 6/6 6/5 6/6 6/3 6/5 42/34 

2 Adam Widerquist Värnamo Skytteförening (SM) 6/3 6/2 6/5 6/3 6/5 6/4 6/6 42/28 

3 Mona Rundqvist Lidköping Skytteförening (VG) 6/2 6/5 6/2 6/5 6/5 6/5 6/2 42/26 

4 Markus Roskifte Nedre Ullerud Skytteföre (VÄ) 6/5 6/6 6/6 5/5 6/6 6/5 6/5 41/38 

5 Anders Michelsberg Ka 2 Skytteförening (BL) 6/6 6/5 6/6 6/5 6/6 6/5 5/2 41/35 

6 Lars Ola Cimmerbäck Sjuhäradsbygdens SSK (VG) 6/3 6/3 5/3 6/6 6/6 6/6 6/4 41/31 

7 Anders Trygg Knislinge Skytteförening (SK) 6/2 6/4 6/4 6/5 6/6 5/5 6/5 41/31 

8 Patrik Andersson Bromölla Skytteförening (SK) 5/5 6/6 5/5 6/5 6/6 6/3 6/4 40/34 

9 Christian Schröder Christianstads Skyttesäl (SK) 6/3 6/6 5/3 5/4 6/6 6/3 6/5 40/30 

10 Casper Andersson Ka 2 Skytteförening (BL) 6/2 6/5 6/5 4/3 6/6 6/4 6/5 40/30 

11 Lennart Högenberg Sjuhäradsbygdens SSK (VG) 6/3 6/3 5/4 6/6 6/3 5/4 6/5 40/28 

12 Björn Bjarnason Värnamo Skytteförening (SM) 6/1 6/6 6/4 6/4 6/6 5/4 4/2 39/27 

13 Martin Larsson Löberöds Skytteförening (SK) 6/2 6/6 6/6 3/2 6/6 6/5 5/0 38/27 

14 Ebbe Ohrling Kullens PK 6/1 6/4 6/6 3/1 6/4 5/1 5/2 37/19 

15 Fabian Landgren Trosa-Vagnhärad Skyttegi (SÖ) 6/1 6/2 6/5 3/1 6/5 5/1 5/2 37/17 

16 Sander Nyberg Christianstads Skyttesäl (SK) 5/1 4/2 6/4 4/4 3/2 5/1 6/4 33/18 

 
 
Lag förening  

 
1 Varbergs Skytteförening (HA) 77/41  

 Alan Kerr (Senior) 37/14  
 Christer Berntsson (Senior) 40/27  
 

2 Gräsmarks Skytteförening (VÄ) 75/38  
 Joakim Arnkvist (Senior) 39/21  
 Hans Arnkvist (Senior) 36/17  
 

3 Falkenbergs Skytteföreni (HA) 74/40  
 Lars-Erik Larsson (Veteran) 39/23  
 Thomas Magnusson (Senior) 35/17  
 

4 Finspongs Skyttegille (ÖS) 74/39  
 Niklas Moberg (Senior) 37/21  
 Michael Svensson (Senior) 37/18  
 

5 Trosa-Vagnhärad Skyttegi (SÖ) 74/33  
 Lars-Gunnar Hedström (Veteran) 35/13  
 Anders Hasselgren (Senior) 39/20  
 

6 Christianstads Skyttesäl (SK) 73/39  
 Viktor Klemmedsson (Senior) 41/27  
 Albin- Sandmark (Senior) 32/12  
 

7 Össjö Skytteförening (SK) 69/28  
 Jan Strand (Veteran) 34/11  
 Lennart Albinsson (Veteran) 35/17  
 

8 Älmhults Skytteförening (SM) 69/27  
 Anders Petersson (Senior) 40/20  
 Thommy Jonasson (Senior) 29/7  
 

9 Bromölla Skytteförening (SK) 66/26  
 Ronnie Bjuvegård (Veteran) 37/11  
 Bengt Hansson (Veteran) 29/15  
 

10 Motala Skyttegille (ÖS) 64/36  
 Robin Andersson (Senior) 35/23  
 Lars Ingesson (Veteran) 29/13  
 

11 Bälinge-Jumkil Skytteför (UP) 64/21  
 Markus Andersson (Senior) 35/8  
 Henning Andersson (Senior) 29/13  
 

12 Vrenaortens Skyttegille (SÖ) 63/30  
 Torsten Karlsson (Veteran) 29/10  



 Torbjörn Karlsson (Veteran) 34/20  
 

13 Trosa-Vagnhärad Skyttegi (SÖ) 62/26  
 Hans Ekman (Veteran) 26/12  
 Torbjörn Engqvist (Veteran) 36/14  
 

14 Öved-Östraby Skyttefören (SK) 58/34  
 Per-Åke Persson (Senior) 35/23  
 Jan-Ola Olsson (Veteran) 23/11  
 

15 Christianstads Skyttesäl (SK) 44/16  
 Mia Larsson (Senior) 23/4  
 Isac Cedergren (Senior) 21/12  

 

Lag förbund 
 

1 Hallands Skyttesportförbund 190/103  
 Christer Berntsson (Senior) 40/27  
 Lars-Erik Larsson (Veteran) 39/23  
 Benny Svensson (Senior) 39/22  
 Alan Kerr (Senior) 37/14  
 Jörgen Gustafsson (Veteran) 34/17  
 Christer Wulff (Veteran) 28/16  
    

 
2 Värmlands Skyttesportförbund 182/86  

 Joakim Arnkvist (Senior) 39/21  
 Henry Håkansson (Veteran) 37/21  
 Hans Arnkvist (Senior) 36/17  
 Oliver Elving Bruce (Senior) 36/11  
 Stefan Lundgren (Senior) 34/16  
 Simon Ness (Senior) 33/17  
    
 

3 Södermanlands Skyttesportförbund 173/77  
 Anders Hasselgren (Senior) 39/20  
 Torbjörn Engqvist (Veteran) 36/14  
 Lars-Gunnar Hedström (Veteran) 35/13  
 Torbjörn Karlsson (Veteran) 34/20  
 Torsten Karlsson (Veteran) 29/10  
 Hans Ekman (Veteran) 26/12  
    
 

4 Skånes Skyttesportförbund 172/79  
 Ingemar Månsson (Senior) 39/24  
 Ronnie Bjuvegård (Veteran) 37/11  
 Lennart Albinsson (Veteran) 35/17  
 Albin Sandmark (Senior) 32/12  
 Bengt Hansson (Veteran) 29/15  
 Jan-Ola Olsson (Veteran) 23/11  
 Henrik Olsson (Senior) 21/3  
 

5 Smålands Skyttesportförbund 162/62  
 Anders Petersson (Senior) 40/20  
 Leif Danielsson (Veteran) 37/13  
 Thommy Jonasson (Senior) 29/7  
 Clas Bernhardsson (Senior) 28/11  
 Anders Magnusson (Senior) 28/11  

 

Mål och avstånd 

Mål 1: S4V 57m 

Mål 2: C4 35m 

Mål 3: T7H 69m 

Mål 4: Tunna 82m 

Mål 5: T4 43m 

            Mål 6: L14 68m  (knä) 

Mål 7: B13 99m 


